

O.I.H.


GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 421

TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.07.2018


PENDING PROJECTS UNDER PMGSY IN RAJASTHAN


421.  SHRI RAHUL KASWAN:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the number of proposals submitted by the Government of Rajasthan under Pradhan

Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY), which are lying pending; and

(b) the time by which the said pending proposals are likely to be approved?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)


(a) & (b): No proposal from Rajasthan is pending with Government of India under the

Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY).


*****

